Reservedele
Spareparts
Ersatzteile

Pieces

MAXIROLL heavy duty 830
Serie: 1300-1791

MADE IN ENMARK

DALBO






Indholdsfortegnelse,

Table of Contents, Inhaltsverzeichnis, Table des matiéres
RESERVEDELSLISTENS OPBYGNING, THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPAREPARTSLIST 4
MAXIROLL HEAVY DUTY 830 U. G/A/H. ceeveeeteteeeeeeeteeteeeteete et tesee e teseseesessessess et et anseseesensasseseasansessesessenseseesessenseseasensesses et ensenses st essesses et ensessesessensese et ensensess et ensenees e et ensese et et enseseesessensessesensensereesensenseseetensensesesensens 5
SAT GODS PA AKSEL 630X60 CAMBRIDGE, GIESSGUT, METAL SET, METAL SUR ARBRES ........c.vucuvevevsescaeeessesessssesssssssssassesssssssassessssssssssesssssassssessntessssessssssssssesssnssssesesssssssssessnssssssesstssassesessssssssesesssassssesesssnsassesssssnsassessses e
SAT GODS PA AKSEL 830X60 SNOWFLAKE, GIESSGUT, METAL SET, METAL SUR ARBRES .......cucututtietteeesesesesesesssesesesesesesesessssssssssesesesssesessssssssssssasssssssssatssssesesssesesesesesessssssnsasssasstasssssssesesesesesesesesessssssasasatsstesssssssssesesosens 9
SAT GODS PA AKSEL 830X65 SNOWFLAKE, GIESSGUT, METAL SET, METAL SUR ARBRES.........v.vuceeevevsescscesstsessssasssssssessassessssssssssssssssassssssssssasassssesssssassssesssssassssesssassssssesssnssssssessnsessssesssnsassstesssnsassesessssassssessssnssssesssssnses 11
SAT 60DS PA AKSEL 830X55 CROSS COMBI, GIESSGUT, METAL SET, METAL SUR ARBRES ......cuvututtietreseseresesesesesesesssesesessssssssesesesesssesessssssssssssasasssstssassssesesesesesesesssessssssssasasssststssssesesesesesesesssesessssssasasastssssssssssssesesosens 13
HYDRAULIK 19
HYDRAULIK SAMMENKLAP 830, AUS/ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN ZYLINDER, FOLDING CYLINDER, VERRIN DE REPLIAGE..........ccveteuieteteseeteseseseeseesessessesesessessesessessessesensessesessensessesensensessesensensessssensessesssensensesessensessesessensensesensenes 19
HYDRAULIK VIPPECYLINDER 830, KIPPZYLINDER, TILTING CYLINDER, VERRIN DE BASCULEMENT ......eeveevevereeresesseseesesesseseesessessesesessessesessessessesensensessesensessessesessessessssensessesessensessesensensessesesessessesensessesessensessesensensessesensenes 21
HYDRAULIK T/ LAMELPLANKE GREENLINE 830, HYDRAULIK, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE .......cveeiverereaerereseseresesesesesessssesessssesessssesessssesessssesessssesessssesenssesessssesessssesessssesenssesessssesesssesensesesensesesessesesensesessnsssesssssessnsesesens 23
EKSTRAUDSTYR, OPTIONS, ZUSATZAUSRUSTUNG, ACCESSOIRES EN OPTION 25
CRACKERBOARD GREENLINE 830 MIDT, MITTEN SECTION, CENTER SECTION SECTION CENTRALE ....vcueiveveueseresesesereseseresesesesesessssesessssesessssesesessesessssesessssesessssesessssesessssesessnsesessssesessssesesessesessssesessnsesessnsesesssesesssesesssesenens 25
CRACKERBOARD GREENLINE 830 - VENSTRE , SIETENSEKTION, SIDE SEKTION, SECTION LATERALE........cviiuieueetisteeseetisteeseeeesseessessessesssessesssessessessesnsessessssnsessesssessensesssessensesseensensesssensessesssensessesssontessesssensessessssnsensesssensenses 27
LYS, LIGHT SET, BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE, ENSEMBLE DE PHARES.........coveeveereerrereereerrereeseennennes ....29
TRYKLUFTSBREMSER, BREMSE, BRAKES, FREIN ......cecvevereererenrereererennene .31

STENKASSE 100 L MED BESLAG, STEINKISTE, STONE BOX, BOITE A PIERRES..... .33



Reservedelslistens opbygning, the construction of the sparepartslist

For deres sikkerhed samt for funktionsdygtig-
heden af deres maskine, bor der kun anvendes
originale DALBO reservedele til deres maskine

N&r de bestiller reservedele bor de altid infor-
mere om:

. Reservedelsnummer

e  Maskinens typenummer

e Antalstyk af reservedelen

For your safety and for the functions of the
mashing, you should only use original spare
parts for m DALBO.

When you order spare parts, you should always
inform about:

e  Spare part number

e The mashingtype number

e Amount of spare parts pieces

Zu lhrer Sicherheit und zur einwandfreien Funk-
tion ihres Gerdtes sollten sie unbedingt nur
original DALBO Ersatzteile verwenden.

Wenn sie Ersatzteile bestellen bitte folgendes
beachten:

e  Ersatzteil-Nummer

e  Gerdte-Nummerund -typ

e AnzahlderErsatzteile

Pour votre sécurité et pour les fonctions du
matériel, vous devez utiliser uniquement des
pieces détachées d'origine DALBO.

Lorsque vous commandez vos pieces
détachées, vous devez toujours nous indiquer :
e Lenumérode la piéce
e Letypedelamachine
e Laquantité des piéces détachées.

Page 4




MAXIROLL heavy duty 830 u. g/a/h.

MAXIROLL GREENLINE 830 U. G/A/H

37105

MAXIROLL
MAXIROLL
MAXIROLL

Page 5



MAXIROLL GREENLINE 830 U. G/A/H

37105

MAXIROLL
MAXIROLL
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37403 TRAK 830 - GREENLINE ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE
2 1 37540 MIDTERSEKTION 830 GREENLINE MITTLERE SEKTION MIDDLE SECTION SECTION CENTRALE
3 1 37405 SIDERAMME VENSTRE - 830 GREENLINE SEITENSEKTION LINKS SIDE SEKTION LEFT SECTION LATERALE GAUCHE.
4 1 37406 SIDERAMME H@JRE - 830 GREENLINE SEITENSEKTION RECHTS SIDE SEKTION RIGHT SECTION LATERALE DROITE
5 2 25220 NAV MED FLANGE NABE HUB MOYEU
6 13 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
7 1 37242 SLANGEHOLDER SCHLAUCHHALTER HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT DE TUYAU
8 3 92372 BOLT 20x90 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
9 2 37685 GODS HVILER STALTROMLE STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION
10 4 92268 BOLT 8X60 8.8 GLV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
11 4 90655 SP.SKIVE M8 @30/8,5X1,25 GLV. UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
12 2 37361 NAGLE F @50X170(185)M20 ind. BOLZEN PIN AXE
13 4 74529 SKIVE @21-269-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
14 4 92349 BOLT 20x40 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
15 4 71384 NAGLE F @30X80(108) BOLZEN PIN AXE
16 8 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.
17 2 37530 NAGLE F @30X190(218) BOLZEN PIN AXE
18 2 37529 NAGLE F @30X110(138) BOLZEN PIN AXE
19 4 91900 GLACIERLEJE PM5060DX GLEITLAGER PLAIN BEARING PALIER ENDURCI
20 2 90722 SM@RENIPPEL M8 / 90° SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR
21 4 90721 SM@RENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR
22 2 37359 NAGLE F @50X690(705)M20 ind. BOLZEN PIN AXE
23 15 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
24 4 92032 M@TRIK M20 GALV. kI.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
25 6 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
26 1 34222 ADVARSELSTREKANT BESLAG BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
27 1 34213 ADVARSELSREFLEKS - STOR WARN DREIECK WARNING TRIANGLE ECRITEAU AVERTISSEUR
28 4 92249 BOLT 6X25 GALV. DIN 7985 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
29 8 92027 M@TRIK M6 GALV. kI.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
30 2 92248 SKRUE 6x16 8.8 DIN 7985A SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
31 2 92252 BOLT 6x45 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
32 2 37581 PENDUL PENDEL PENDULUM PENDULE
33 1 92028 M@TRIK M8 GALV. kl.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
34 1 92048 M@TRIK M8 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
35 1 37578 ST@TTEBEN GREENLINE 830 STUTZFUSS JACK BEQUILLE
36 1 37699 GEVIND SVEJSEPLADE F/ROCKING BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
37 1 25245 SCHARMULLER @40MM ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE
38 6 90663 SKIVE @17-@35-2 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
39 6 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
40 1 37768 MELLEMSTYKKE GREENLINE 830 ABSTANDS BUCHSE SPACER BAGUE DE DISTANCE
41 1 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

Page 6




Szt gods pa aksel 630x60 cambridge, giessgut, metal set, metal sur arbres

S/AT GODS PA AKSLER 830X60 CAMBRIDGE
MAXIROLL GREENLINE

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN
METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES 23220

Page 7



S/AET GODS PA AKSLER 830X60 CAMBRIDGE MAXIROLL GREENLINE

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN
METAL SET FOR AXLE

METAL SUR ARBRES
Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 23386 AKSEL @60X2940 ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE
2 2 23359 AKSEL @60X3160 ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE
3 6 12334 STOPRING @ 60 KPL. ANSCHLAGRING STOP BUSHING BAGUE D'ARRET
4 6 12391 KOMPLET Y-LEJE FY 50 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
5 3 15394 60 CM GLAT RING - @ 60 GLATTER RING SMOQTH RING ANNEAU LISSE
6 3 15395 60CM TAKKET RING - @60 GEZAHNTER RING NOTCHED RING ANNEAU DENTE
7 24 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV. (SA£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
8 24 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

23220

Page 8



Szt gods pa aksel 830x60 Snowflake, giessgut, metal set, metal sur arbres

S/AT GODS PA AKSEL 830 X 60 CM
SNOWFLAKE

23220-7

Page 9



SAT GODS PA AKSEL 830 X 60 CM

SNOWFLAKE

23220-7

Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 6 12437 FLANGELEJE @50 UCF 210 50 MFTRL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET

2 1 23386 AKSEL @60X2940 WELLE SHAFT ARBRE

3 2 23359 AKSEL @60X3160 ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE

4 2 37952 ST@TTE FOR MIDTERLEJE STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION

5 2 53291 KOMPLET STALEJE @60 MM KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET

6 8 90671 SKIVE @21-@37-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
7 4 92342 BOLT M20X70 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

8 12 92052 M@TRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

9 2 37986 FLANGEPLADE TIL ST@TTELEJE FLANSCHEN FLANGE AILE

10 24 90643 SKIVE @17/@29X3 MM SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

11 24 92317 BOLT 16X50 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

12 24 92051 M@TRIK M16, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

13 81 15884 @60 CM GLAT RING - SNOWFLAKE GLATTER RING SMOOTH RING ANNEAU LISSE

14 4 33543 RING FOR MIDTERLEJE KPL. @60 MM WALZE ROLLER ROULEAU

15 4 93130001090L90LX |AFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@63 L=10MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

16 76 15885 @60 CM TAKKET RING - SNOWFLAKE GEZAHNTER RING - ATG NOTCHED RING ANNEAU CRENELE

17 16 90664 SPAND. SKIVE @42 X @21 X 3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SEALING WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
18 8 92604 BOLT 20x170 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

19 6 12334 STOPRING @ 60 KPL. ANSCHLAGRING STOP BUSHING BAGUE D'ARRET

Page 10



Saet gods pa aksel 830x65 Snowflake, giessgut, metal set, metal sur arbres

S/ET GODS PA AKSEL 830 X 65 CM
SNOWFLAKE

37001 Page 11



S/AET GODS PA AKSEL 830 X 65 CM SNOWFLAKE

37001

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 6 12437 FLANGELEJE @50 UCF 210 50 MFTRL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET

2 1 23386 AKSEL @60X2940 WELLE SHAFT ARBRE

3 2 23359 AKSEL @60X3160 ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE

4 2 37952 STYTTE FOR MIDTERLEJE STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION

5 1 37871 STGTTE FOR MIDTERLEJE - MIDT STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION

6 3 53291 KOMPLET STALEJE @60 MM KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET

7 12 90671 SKIVE @21-@37-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
8 6 92342 BOLT M20X70 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

9 18 92052 M@TRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
10 3 37986 FLANGEPLADE TIL ST@TTELEJE FLANSCHEN FLANGE AILE

11 24 90643 SKIVE @17/@29X3 MM SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

12 24 92317 BOLT 16X50 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

13 24 92051 M@TRIK M16, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

14 80 15984 265 CM GLAT RING - SNOWFLAKE GLATTER RING SMOQOTH RING ANNEAU LISSE

15 6 25162 RING KPL. FOR MIDTERLEJE @65 CM SCHEIBE DISC. SMOOTH RONDELLE

16 6 93130001090L90LX |AFSTANDSSTYKKE @80XZ63 L=10MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

17 74 15985 265 CM TAKKET RING - SNOWFLAKE GEZAHNTER RING - ATG NOTCHED RING ANNEAU DENTE -

18 24 90664 SPAND. SKIVE @42 X @21 X3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SEALING WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
19 12 92604 BOLT 20x170 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

20 6 12334 STOPRING @ 60 KPL. ANSCHLAGRING STOP BUSHING BAGUE D'ARRET

Page 12



Saet gods pa aksel 830x55 Cross Combi, giessgut, metal set, metal sur arbres

S/ET GODS PA AKSEL 830 X 55 CM
CROSS COMBI

253438

Page 13



S/AT GODS PA AKSEL 830 X 55 CM

CROSS COMBI

25348

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 6 12437 FLANGELEJE @50 UCF 210 50 MFTRL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET

2 1 23386 AKSEL @60X2940 WELLE SHAFT ARBRE

3 2 23359 AKSEL @60X3160 ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE

4 2 37952 STGTTE FOR MIDTERLEJE STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION

5 2 53291 KOMPLET STALEJE @60 MM KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET

6 8 90671 SKIVE @21-@37-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
7 4 92342 BOLT M20X70 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

8 12 92052 M@TRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

9 2 37986 FLANGEPLADE TIL STG@TTELEJE FLANSCHEN FLANGE AILE

10 24 90643 SKIVE @17/229X3 MM SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

11 24 92317 BOLT 16X50 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

12 24 92051 M@TRIK M16, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

13 69 18160 CROSS-COMBI @500 MM CROSS-COMBI RING CROSS-COMBI RING ANNEAU CROSS-COMBI
14 4 33546 RING KPL. FOR MIDTERLEJE @55 MM SCHEIBE DISC. SMOOTH RONDELLE

15 4 93130001090L90LX [AFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X263 L=10MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

16 69 18161 CROSS-COMBI @550 MM CROSS-COMBI RING CROSS-COMBI RING ANNEAU CROSS-COMBI
17 16 90664 SPAND. SKIVE @42 X @21 X 3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SEALING WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
18 8 92604 BOLT 20x170 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

19 6 12334 STOPRING & 60 KPL. ANSCHLAGRING STOP BUSHING BAGUE D'ARRET

20 1 56480 SKIVE TIL CROSSKILL SCHEIBE DES CROSSKILL WASHER, CROSSKILL RONDELLE POUR CROSSKILL

Page 14



Midterleje for 830x60, mittelaufhdngung, middle linkage, suspension centrale

MIDTERLEJESZAT FOR 830X60 HEAVY DUTY

KPL. TIL BEGGE SIDERAMMER

MITTELAUFHANGUNG
MIDDLE LINKAGE
SUSPENSION CENTRALE 37007

Page 15



MIDTERLEJESAT FOR 830X60 HEAVY DUTY

MITTELAUFHANGUNG
MIDDLE LINKAGE
SUSPENSION CENTRALE

KPL. TIL BEGGE SIDERAMMER

Pos. |Qty. [Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 37952 STATTE FOR MIDTERLEJE STUTZE SUPPORT EIXATION
2 2 53291 KOMPI FT STAI E.IF @60 MM KOMPI| FTTES STFH | AGFR COMPI FTE STFFI BEFARING PAI IFR COMPI FT
3 2 37986 FILANGEPIADE TIl STATTELEJE EFLANSCHEN FLANGE AllF
4 8 92604 BOI T 20x170 8 8 GAIL V. SCHRAIIRF SCREW BOUI ON
5 12 9205”2 MZTRIK M 20 SEIVIAS GALV 8 MUTTER SFI BSTGFESICHFERT SFEILE-l QCKING NUT. ECRQLI DE SECURITE
8 4 92342 BOLT 20x70 8 8 GALV. SCHRAURE SCREW BQUILON
4 906871 SKIVE @21-G337-3 UNTERI EGSCHEIRE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
8 4 33543 RING FOR MIDTFRI F.F KP| @60 MM WAI 7F ROIIFR ROUI FAU

37007

Page 16



ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

33207




NAV KPL. MONROC 060/A450, NABE, HUB, MOYEU

33207

Pos. Oty. Part nr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 33210 AKSEL WELLE SHAFT ARBRE

2 1 12849 LEJE 30207 LAGER BEARING FIXATION

3 1 12863 LEJE 30211 LAGER BEARING FIXATION

4 1 33211 TATNINGSRING DICHTUNGSRING SEAL BAGUE D “ETANCHEITE
5 1 33212 SKIVE 31X52X4 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
6 1 33213 KRONEMOTRIK ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D "ARBRE

?’ 1 33214 SPLIT SPLINTE SPLITPIN GOUPILLE

8 1 33215 NAVKAPSEL NABEKAPSEL HUB CAP BOITE DE MOYEU

9 6 23452 NAVBOLT M18X1,5 — 40/54 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

10 6 23453 NAVMOTRIK M18 MUTTER NUT ECROU

Page 18




Hydraulik

Hydraulik Sammenklap 830, aus/zusammenklappen Zylinder, folding cylinder, verrin de repliage

0

HYDRAULIK TIL SIDESEKTIONER 830
MAXIROLL GREENLINE

HYDRAULIK

NDRAULIGUE 37415

Page 19



HYDRAULIK TIL SIDESEKTIONER 830 MAXIROLL GREENLINE

HYDRAULIK
HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIQUE

37415

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 91835 CYLINDER 90/50X700 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE
2 4 91005 Vinkel 3/8" x M18s WINKEL CONNECTOR ANGLE
3 6 91103 OML@BER M/SKAERERING M18 VERSCHRAUBUNG ADAPTOR RACCORD
4 1 91040 HYDRAULIKRZR @12 X 900 GALV. HYDR. ROHR HYDR. TUBE TUBE HYDR.
5 3 91004 Lige forskruning M18 x M18 GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
6 3 91006 T-STYKKE M18X1.5 P-TV12L T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
7 2 91245 DR@VLING @1,5 DROSSEL THROTTLE GRIVE
8 1 37700 SLANGE M18 L+ M 18 L L=2600 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
9 1 37701 SLANGE M18 L + M18 L L=1730 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
10 1 37702 SLANGE M18 L + M18 L L=1240 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
11 1 37703 SLANGE M18 L + M18 L L=2000 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
12 1 37366 ACCUMULATOR HOLDER ACCUMULATOR HALTERUNG HOLDER FOR ACCUMULATOR GARNITURE DE FIXATION
13 4 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
14 5 91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
15 1 91256 MANOMETER 1/4" RG MANOMETER MANOMETER MANOMETRE
16 2 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18/3/8" RG GALV. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
17 2 91026 M18 BONDED SEALS PAKRING M18 BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEAL WASHED JOINT BONDED SEALS
18 2 91258 AKKUMULATOR 1 L H1000R - 25 BAR AKKUMULATOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR
19 1 91113 LIGE FORSKR. P-EGES 12 LR-WD-SV GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
20 1 27396 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4" - ENKELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL EINFACH PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, SINGLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE SIMPLE
21 1 37704 SLANGE M18 V + M18 L L=2200 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
22 4 91045 LIGE FORSKRUNING M18 x 1/4" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
23 2 37705 SLANGE HAN + M18 V L=5200 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
24 1 37706 SLANGE M18 V + M18 V L=400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
25 1 37707 SLANGE M18 V + M18 L L=2300 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
26 1 91057 TRANSFERS WARNING/ACHTUNGNVIGTIG SCHILD PLATE PLAQUE
27 1 37690 SKILT TIL MAXIROLL VED MANOMETER SCHILD PLATE PLAQUE
28 1 91089 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"MALE 1/4"FEMALE VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
91835 CYLINDER 90/50x700
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. | Qty. Part nr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
la 1 91836 PAKNINGSSAT 90/50X700 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
1b 1 91837 STEMPELSTANG KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN

Page 20




Hydraulik Vippecylinder 830, kippzylinder, tilting cylinder, verrin de basculement

HYDR. VIPPECYLINDER GREENLINI

KIPPZYLINDER
TILTING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE BASCULEMENT 37708

Page 21



HYDR. VIPPECYLINDER GREENLINE 830

KIPPZYLINDER
TILTING CYLINDER
VERRIN DE BASCULEMENT

37708

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 91828 CYLINDER 120X60X700 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
2 2 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
3 2 91133 DR@VL-BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8" X 3/8" - @2,5 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE, HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE
4 2 91088 UDLUFTNINGSPROP 3/8" RG LUFTUNGSSTOPSEL AIR RELIEF PLUG BOUCHON DE VENTILATION
5 1 91014 T-STYKKE 3/8"BSP MA/MA/FEMALE T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
6 1 37458 SLANGE VINKEL 3/8 + LIGE M18 L=180 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
7 1 37457 SLANGE HAN + VINKEL 3/8 L=5700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
91828 CYLINDER 120/60X700
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. | Qty. Part nr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1a 91833 PAKNINGSSAT 120/60 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
1b 91829 STEMPELSTANG 120/60X700 KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN

Page 22




Hydraulik T/ lamelplanke greenline 830, hydraulik, hydraulic, hydraulique

HYDRAULIK T/ LAMELPLANKE
GREENLINE 830

HYDRAULIK
HYDRAULIGUE 37711

Page 23



HYDRAULIK T/ LAMELPLANKE

GREENLINE 830

37711

HYDRAULIK
DAL. -7 HYDRAULIC
- HYDRAULIQUE
Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 3 91792 CYLINDER 25X60X25X205 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN
2 6 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
3 6 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18/3/8" RG GALV. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
4 1 37712 SLANGE HAN + M18 L L=6000 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
5 1 37713 SLANGE M18V + M18 L L=5100 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
6 1 37714 SLANGE M18 V + M18 V L=6000 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
7 1 37715 SLANGE HAN + M18 VV L=10400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
91792 CYLINDER 25X60X25X205
ZYLINDER
CYLINDER
VERRIN
Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1a 91793 PAKNINGSSAT 25X60X25X205 DICHTUNG FUR ZYLINDER SET OF SEALINGS JEU DE JOINTS VERRIN
1b 91794 STEMPELSTANG 25X60X25X205 KOLBENSTANGE PISTON ROD TIGE DE VERRIN

Page 24




Ekstraudstyr, options, Zusatzausriistung, Accessoires en option

Crackerboard greenline 830 midt, mitten section, center section section centrale

LAMELPLANKE GREENLINE 830 MIDT

37493

CRACKERBOARD - MITTLERE SEKTION

CRACKERBOARD - CENTER SECTION
CRACKERBOARD SECTION CENTRALE

Page 25



LAMELPLANKE GREENLINE 830 MIDT

CRACKERBOARD - MITTLERE SEKTION
CRACKERBOARD - CENTER SECTION
CRACKERBOARD SECTION CENTRALE

37493
DAL-BO

Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 37506 FASTE FOR STRIGLE - GREENLINE 830 MIDT BEFESTIGUNG MOUNTING FIXATION
2 1 37501 NEDERSTE HANGSEL 830 MIDT UNTERSTES SCHARNIER MITTELSEKTION BOTTOM HINGE OF MIDDLE SECTION CHARNIERE BAS SECTION CENTRALE
3 2 37907 PLADE TIL CYLINDERFASTE - @VERST BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
4 2 90721 SM@RENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR
5 2 91695 SPINDEL NR. 1 _-FASTE BUND/MIDT SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU
6 4 92372 BOLT 20x90 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
7 5 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
8 2 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
1 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
1 90449 NAGLE F @25X85(113) BOLZEN PIN AXE
1 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.
1 93030233090L90LX|FIRK-R@R 70X70X4 - 2330 MM VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
2 37350 TANDHOLDER @20 ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
2 37680 SPANDEPLADE @21-71-50X15 PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE
13 91704 LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. CB-ZINKEN KPL. MIT SPITZE CB-TINE CPL. WITH POINT DENT DE HERSE ARRIERE COURTE AVEC POINTE COURBEE]

Page 26




Crackerboard greenline 830 - venstre , Sietensektion, side sektion, section laterale

LAMELPLANKE 830 - HOJRE
GREENLINE 2008

CRACKERBOARD - RECHTE SEKTION
CRACKERBOARD - RIGHT SECTION 33334
CRACKERBOARD - SECTION DROITE

Page 27



LAMELPLANKE 830 -

CRACKERBOARD - RECHTE SEKTION
CRACKERBOARD - RIGHT SECTION
CRACKERBOARD - SECTION DROITE

HOJRE

GREENLINE 2008

33334

Pos.|Qty. [Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 33491 ARM TIL STRIGLE M. CYLINDERFASTE ARM ARM BRAS

2 2 33493 ARM TIL STRIGLE U. CYLINDERFASTE ARM ARM BRAS

3 1 37504 NEDERSTE HANGSEL GREENLINE 830 HBJRE UNTERSTES SCHARNIER. RECHTS BOTTOM HINGE. RIGHT CHARNIERE BAS SECTION. DROITE

4 1 37907 PLADE TIL CYLINDERFASTE - @VERST BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION

5 2 90721 SM@ZRENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

6 1 90449 NAGLE F @25X85(113) BOLZEN PIN AXE

7 1 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

8 2 91695 SPINDEL NR. 1 _-FASTE BUND/MIDT SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU

9 4 92372 BOLT 20x90 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

10 16 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

11 3 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

12 31 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

13 2 92336 BOLT 20 X 80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

14 3 37350 TANDHOLDER @20 ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS

15 1 37292 TANDSTANG 730+760 ZINKENHALTER STARR TINE BAR, RIGID PORTE-DENTS RIGIDE

16 3 37680 SPANDEPLADE @21-71-50X15 PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE

17 15 91704 LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. CB-ZINKEN KPL. MIT SPITZE CB - TINE CPL. WITH POINT DENT DE HERSE ARRIERE COURTE AVEC POINTE Ci

LAMELPLANKE 830 - VENSTRE 33333

Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 33492 ARMTIL STRIGLE M. CYLINDERF. ARM ARM BRAS
3 1 37507 NEDERSTE HANGSEL 830 VENSTRE UNTERSTES SCHARNIER, RECHTS BOTTOM HINGE, RIGHT CHARNIERE BAS SECTION DROITE

Page 28




Lys, light set, Beleuchtungsanlage, ensemble de phares

LYGTESAT 530/630/730
LEUCHTSSATZ
ENSLVBLE DE PHARES 37186

Page 29



2]

LYGTESAT 530/630/730

LEUCHTSSATZ
LIGHT SET
ENSEMBLE DE PHARES

37186

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 71454 LYGTESTANDER FALLES LEUCHTSTANDER LIGHT STAND BATON DES LUMIERES
2 2 89400 BAGLYGTE MINIPOINT U/NR.PL.LYS RUCKLICHT MINIPOINT BACKLIGHTS W/OUT LICENSE PLATE LIGHT _|PHARE ARRIERE
3 1 89416 MARKERINGSLYS HZJRE 0,25M, BAJONET LEUCHTE RECHTS MARKING LIGHTS, RIGHT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION DROITE
4 1 89415 MARKERINGSLYS VENSTRE 0,25M, BAJONET LEUCHTE LINKS MARKING LIGHTS, LEFT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION GAUCHE
5 4 92253 BOLT 6x55 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
6 2 92277 BOLT 10x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
7 2 92049 M@TRIK M10 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
8 4 92027 M@TRIK M6 GALV. kl.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
9 1 89430 KABELS/T 2x7M - 7-POL STIK KABELSATZ CABLE ASSEMBLY ENSEMBLE DE CABLES
10 6 88146 KABELB@JLER 5 mm KABELHALTER CABLE BRACKET COLLIER DE CABLE
il 6 92401 GALOPSKRUE PZD. L/H 4.8 x 16 TAPTITE TAPTITE TAPTITE
LYGTESAT 760/830/950 MAXIROLL 37187
Pos. | Qty. |Partnr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
9 1 89431 KABELSAT 2X9M — 7-POL STIK KABELSATZ CABLE ASSEMBLY ENSEMBLE DE CABLES

Page 30




Trykluftsbremser, Bremse, brakes, Frein

TRYKLUFTSBREMSER GREENLINE

BRAKES
FREIN 37 1 83

Page 31



TRYKLUFTSBREMSER GREENLINE

37183

BREMSE
FREIN
Pos. |Qty. [Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 88202 MEMBRANCYLINDER 9" MEMBRANZYLINDER MEMBRANE CYLINDER CYLINDRE A MEMBRANE
2 2 88206 MONTERINGSS/ET LANG GAFFEL MONTAGESATZ LANGE GABEL MOUNTING SET, LONG FORK ENSEMBLE DE MONTAGE FOURCHE LONGUE
3 1 21465 SPINDEL SHF 6-01 SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU
4 2 37785 JUSTERBAR BREMSEN@GLE KOMPLET BREMSARM BRAKE ARM FOR BRAKE LEVER BRAS DE FREIN POUR BATON DE FREIN
5 2 37784 BREMSEN@GLE MED RUND R@R BREMSARM BRAKE ARM FOR BRAKE LEVER BRAS DE FREIN POUR BATON DE FREIN
6 2 37782 FORBINDELSESTANG HANDBREMSE VERBINDUNGSSTANGE CONNECTING LINK BRAS DE CONNEXION
7 1 37787 BREMSEHOLDER VENSTRE BREMSE HALTERUNG, LINKS BRAKE MOUNT, LEFT SUPPORT DE FREIN, GOUCHE
8 1 37788 BREMSEHOLDER H@JRE BREMSE HALTERUNG,RECHTS BRAKE MOUNT, RIGHT SUPPORT DE FREIN, DROITE
9 4 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS. GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
10 4 92034 M@TRIK M14 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
11 4 92362 BOLT 14X50 8.8 GLV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
12 3 92383 BOLT 12x35 GALV. 8.8 (STOPRINGSBOLT) SCHRAUBE COLLAR SCREW BOULON
13 1 92318 BOLT 16x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
14 1 92320 BOLT 16x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
15 2 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
16 2 37791 BREMSEF/ESTE TIL MAXIROLL PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE
17 1 37783 BREMSEN@GLE FOR SPINDEL BREMSSTANGE BRAKE LEVER BATON DE FREIN
18 1 25227 LUFTBREMSENAV M. FLANGE VENSTRE BREMSNABE BRAKE HUB MOYEU DE FREIN/GOUPILLE
19 1 25228 LUFTBREMSENAV M. FLANGE H@JRE BREMSNABE RECHTS BRAKE HUB RIGHT MOYEU DE FREIN/GOUPILLE GAUCHE DROITE
20 8 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
21 8 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
22 2 92295 BOLT 12x30 8.8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
23 2 92030 M@TRIK M12 GALV. kL8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
24 1 37688 FORBINDELSER@R 40X40X4 VERBINDUNGSSTANGE CONNECTING LINK BRAS DE CONNEXION
25 2 88211 LUFTBEHOLDEROPH. F/40L - 276 MM LUFTBEHALTERAUFHANGUNG AIR RESERVE TANK MOUNTING BRACKETBRACKET SUSPENSION DU RESERVOIR A AIR
26 1 88210 BEHOLDER 40 Ltr. Std. 640 BEHALTER RESERVOIR RESERVOIR
27 4 92274 BOLT 10x30 8.8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
28 4 92049 M@TRIK M10 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
TRYKLUFTBREMSER GREENLINE 830 37496
Pos. Oty. Part nr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 88204 MEMBRANCYLINDER 16" MEMBRANCYLINDER MEMBRANE CYLINDER CYLINDRE A MEMBRANE
24 1 37683 FORBINDELSESROR 40X40X4 VERBINDUNGSSTANGE CONNECTING LINK BRAS DE CONNEXION
TRYKLUFTBREMSER GREENLINE 830 37497
Pos. Oty. Part nr. Benzevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
24 1 37528 FORBINDELSESROR 40X40X4 VERBINDUNGSSTANGE CONNECTING LINK BRAS DE CONNEXION

Page 32




STENKASSE 2X100L MED BESLAG

ALLE MAXIROLL'S OG MINIMAX XL

23989



STENKASSE 2X100L MED BESLAG

STEINKISTE
STONE BOX
BOITE A PIERRES

ALLE MAXIROLL'S OG MINIMAX XL

Part nr. |Benazvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 23960 STENKASSE 100L STEINKISTE STONE BOX BOITE A PIERRES
2 4 23988 STQTTE / FASTSPANDINGS RAMME BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
3 4 24401 SPANDEPLADE @21-149-65X12-230 PLATTE PLATE PLAQUE
4 8 92345 BOLT 20 X200 8.8 GLV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
5 8 92337 BOLT 20X100 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
6 16 90644 SPAND. SKIVE @37 X @21 X3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SEALING WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
7 16 92052 M@TRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE




